Firefighters' Retirement Syste Page: 1
CHECKBOOK REGISTER REPORT
Bank Reconciliation

Date 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
Sorted By: Date
Include Trx: Reconciled, Unreconciled
* Voided transaction ~ Cleared amount is different than posted amount
Checkbook ID Description User-Defined 1
Number Date Type Paid To/Rcvd From Reconciled Origin Payment Deposit
Oper
DAJ000000479 12/2/2024 DAJ LA Deferred Comp $1,184.61
DAJ000000480 12/2/2024 DAJ  1IRS $1,089,136.67
DAJ000000482 12/2/2024 DAJ FF Credit Union $250,973.00
DAJ000000483 12/2/2024 DAJ Shreveport $139,314.40
DAJ000000484 12/2/2024 DAJ Jefferson Parish $49,346.63
IAJ000000467 12/3/2024 IAJ Municipalities $246,547.26
18938 12/4/2024 CHK City of Alexandria $16,143.49
18939 12/4/2024 CHK Central Fire Protection #4 $2,528.23
18940 12/4/2024 CHK City of Bastrop $6,677.56
18941 12/4/2024 CHK City of Denham Springs $199.44
18942 12/4/2024 CHK  District #6 $633.86
18943 12/4/2024 CHK Bossier City $33,818.09
18944 12/4/2024 CHK  City of Crowley $400.00
18945 12/4/2024 CHK Deridder $2,458.00
18946 12/4/2024 CHK City of Hammond $9,788.87
18947 12/4/2024 CHK Lafayette Consolidated Government $20,707.92
18948 12/4/2024 CHK City of Lake Charles $21,900.19
18949 12/4/2024 CHK Leesville $943.58
18950 12/4/2024 CHK City of Monroe $52,805.41
18951 12/4/2024 CHK Montegut #6 $474.06
18952 12/4/2024 CHK City of New Iberia $8,126.05
18953 12/4/2024 CHK Opelousas $5,822.73
18954 12/4/2024 CHK Ouachita Parish Police Jury $30,113.13
18955 12/4/2024 CHK City of Pineville $10,418.25
18956 12/4/2024 CHK  Rapides Parish Police Jury $2,330.00
18957 12/4/2024 CHK City of Ruston $2,756.79
18958 12/4/2024 CHK  St. Bernard $18,473.47
18959 12/4/2024 CHK  St. George $19,074.90
18960 12/4/2024 CHK  ST. TAMMANY #4 $4,957.32
18961 12/4/2024 CHK Terrebonne Cons. Govt. $8,645.24
18962 12/4/2024 CHK TERREBONNE FD#10 $436.67
18963 12/4/2024 CHK City of West Monroe $2,599.97
18964 12/4/2024 CHK Zachary $1,702.22
18965 12/4/2024 CHK St. Tammany #1 Fire District $16,885.96
18966 12/4/2024 CHK  Minden $1,961.76
18967 12/4/2024 CHK City of Baker $1,931.78
18968 12/4/2024 CHK St. Tammany FD No. 3 #143 $2,438.34
18969 12/4/2024 CHK City of Ville Platte $724.59
18970 12/4/2024 CHK Sulphur $2,325.00
18971 12/4/2024 CHK Calcasieu Parish Police Jury $607.10
18972 12/4/2024 CHK City of Covington $337.00
18973 12/4/2024 CHK  West Baton Rouge FD #174 $165.38
18974 12/4/2024 CHK Curran Actuarial Consulting, Ltd. $7,830.00
18975 12/4/2024 CHK Department of Social Services $1,704.75
IAJ000000465 12/4/2024 IAJ Lincoln Financial $2,413.81
IAJ000000473 12/4/2024 IAJ Municipalities $205,127.16
IAJ000000471 12/5/2024 IAJ Municipalities $347,091.10
18976 12/6/2024 CHK A. James Enterprise, LLC $1,400.00
18977 12/6/2024 CHK Allied Systems $516.88

18978 12/6/2024 CHK  Baton Rouge Water Company $42.73
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Baton Rouge Water Company
Benecom Technologies, Inc
Chustz Electric LLC
Diamond Software, Inc
Federal Express Corp.
JANI-KING OF BATON ROUGE
Orkin Pest Control

OTS PRODUCTION SUPPORT SERVICES
Republic Services, Inc.
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City of Crowley

Benecom Technologies, Inc
Central Cross Threads
Chustz Electric LLC
Cherbonnier, Mayer & Associates, Inc.
Crowley Fire Department
Diamond Software, Inc
Electronic Business Systems, Inc.
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19007 12/23/2024 CHK  Baton Rouge Water Company $35.07
19008 12/23/2024 CHK Stacy Birdwell $722.26
19009 12/23/2024 CHK Business First Bank $7,436.08
19010 12/23/2024 CHK  COX Business $252.00
19011 12/23/2024 CHK Electronic Business Systems, Inc. $353.63
19012 12/23/2024 CHK Entergy $681.99
19013 12/23/2024 CHK LA Group Benefits $16,724.76
19014 12/23/2024 CHK  LAPERS $125.00
19015 12/23/2024 CHK  NCPERS Group Life Insurance $192.00
DD004444 12/26/2024 CHK Payroll Check $2,239.95
DD004445 12/26/2024 CHK  Payroll Check $1,884.70
DD004446 12/26/2024 CHK Payroll Check $1,525.22
19016 12/27/2024 CHK Clerk of Court 19th JDC $10,000.00
DD004432 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $3,897.87
DD004433 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $1,781.00
DD004434 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $4,947.03
DD004435 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $2,133.10
DD004436 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $2,073.35
DD004437 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $4,050.12
DD004438 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $2,279.94
DD004439 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $3,430.16
DD004440 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $3,081.13
DD004441 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $2,375.21
DD004442 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $1,572.68
DD004443 12/27/2024 CHK Payroll Check $2,090.54

137 Transaction(s)

137 Total Transaction(s)



